Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10246	34153 _
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Michael A. Lukas	Name: Dye Precision, Inc.
Roger L. Hurst Lee D. Kirwan	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: 10637 Scripps
Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	
Other	Summit Court
	City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92131
Execution Date: 05/27/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,613,483
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard D. Clarke	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Law Office of	Enclosed
Richard D. Clarke	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2755 23- 013	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3755 Avocado Blvd.,	
#1000	
City: La Mesa State: CA Zip: 91941	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	0 5
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing to	E THIS SPACE 0
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	E THIS SPACE information is true and correct and any attached copy
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Richard D. Clarke	information is true and correct and any attached copy May 30, 2003
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Richard D. Clarke Name of Person Signing	E THIS SPACE information is true and correct and any attached copy

d6/03/2003 LMUELLER 00000049 5613483

d1 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Docket Number: 03-DYE/901 WHEREAS, I, Michael A. Lukas of St. Thomas, Ontario, Canada hereinafter referred to as Patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in GAS POWERED GUN Patent No. U.S. 5,613,483, issued on March 25, 1997; and whereas, as one of three named inventors, I am now the sole owner of my one-third (1/3) interest in the aforementioned patent; and WHEREAS, Dve Precision, Inc., a California corporation of San Diego, California, 92131 hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose business address is __10637 Scripps Summit Court City of San Diego, and State of California is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment, sale and transfer not been made. Executed this 27th Day of MCCY, 2003, at Des Planes, 166, 166, 166, 166.

NOTE: This Assignment document must be Notarized. Please use/attach Acknowledgment.

Patent Assignment

U.S. Pat. No. 5,613,483

Page 1 of 1

AFFIDAVIT

- I, Michael A. Lukas of the City of St. Thomas, Ontario in the County of Elgin MAKE OATH AND SAY/AFFIRM:
- 1. I have signed the Assignment of Patent document attached regarding my interest and rights to the United States Patent No. US 5,613,483 issued on March 25th, 1997 on this the 27th day of May, 2003.

Sworn/Affirmed before me at

Commissioner for Taking Affidavits

(Signature of deponent)

OFFICIAL SEAL **SHERRI A. PETRUCCI** NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-14-2006

UCDC Legal Forms

Docket Number: 03-DYE/901 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT WHEREAS, I, Roger L. Hurst of Sarnia, Ontario, Canada hereinafter referred to as Patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in GAS POWERED GUN Patent No. U.S. 5,613,483, issued on March 25, 1997; and whereas, as one of three named inventors, I am now the sole owner of my one-third (1/3) interest in the aforementioned patent; and WHEREAS, Dye Precision, Inc., a California corporation of San Diego, California, 92131 hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose business address is 10637 Scripps Summit Court City of San Diego, and State of California is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

Signed: Kogn Hurst

Roger L. Hurst

NOTE: This Assignment document must be Notarized. Please use/attach Acknowledgment.

Patent Assignment

U.S. Pat. No. 5,613,483

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 014108 FRAME: 0689

AFFIDAVIT

- I, Roger L. Hurst of the City of Sarnia, Ontario in the County of Lambton MAKE OATH AND SAY/AFFIRM:
- 1. I have signed the Assignment of Patent document attached regarding my interest and rights to the United States Patent No. US 5,613,483 issued on March 25th, 1997 on this the 27 day of May, 2003.

Sworn/Affirmed before me at

City of SARNIA, County / Laston

Commissioner for Taking Affidavits

JOSEPH A FARINA
NOTARYATOR THE
PROUNCE OF ONTARIO
MY COMMISSION NEVER EXPIRES

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, I, Lee D. Kirwan of Sarnia, Ontario, Canada, hereinafter referred to as Patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in GAS POWERED GUN Patent No. U.S. 5,613,483, issued on March 25, 1997; and whereas, as one of three named inventors, I am now the sole owner of my one-third (1/3) interest in the aforementioned patent; and WHEREAS, Dye Precision, Inc., a California corporation of San Diego, California, 92131 hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose business address is 10637 Scripps Summit Court City of San Diego, and State of California is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment, sale and transfer not been made. Lee D. Kirwan NOTE: This Assignment document must be Notarized. Please use/attach Acknowledgment.

U.S. Pat. No. 5,613,483

Docket Number: 03-DYE/901

PATENT REEL: 014108 FRAME: 0691

Page 1 of 1

AFFIDAVIT

I, Lee D. Kirwin of the City of Sarnia, Ontario in the County of Lambton MAKE OATH AND SAY/AFFIRM:

1. I have signed the Assignment of Patent document attached regarding my interest and rights to the United States Patent No. US 5,613,483 issued on March 25th, 1997 on this the 21 day of May, 2003.

Sworn/Affirmed before me at city of surviva, country of hand to man a 7 / 2007

Commissioner for Taking Affidavits

RECORDED: 06/02/2003

) JOSEPH A. FARINA

A NOTARY Public FUR THE PROJUCE OF ONTARIO

My Commission Never Expires

UCDC Legal Forms www.ucdocuments.com

(Signature of deponent)